



Dear Golf and Turf Industry Supporter,

In 2024 The Michigan Turfgrass Foundation is pleased to host its 12th Annual Tee Times 4 Turf On-line Golf Auction to benefit the MSU Turf Program. The auction will be held April 28 through May 12, 2024 (Mother's Day) and the MTF appreciates all the Public, Private and Resort Courses and Clubs that offer their facilities for auction each year. Last year nearly 200 courses registered for this event, and we invite your club to participate as one of the many Michigan courses who support the MSU Turf Program.

Supporters of TT4Turf may respond in various ways.

Online: Visit website: miturfgrass.com and click on registration for TT4Turf

(If requested, registrants will be contacted by email or phone. A MTF Board Member will respond to your request to finalize details on your participation.)

Phone: 517-392-5003

Email: miturfgrass@gmail.com

Information regarding the Michigan Turfgrass Foundation and the Tee Times 4 Turf Auction

are below:

Company/Organization: Michigan Turfgrass Foundation

Non-Profit Identification #: 23-7448202

Fundraising purpose: The Michigan Turfgrass Foundation provides funding to Michigan

State University for the purpose of Turf Research with the MSU

Turf Team.

Donation Request: Golf facilities interested in participating in TT4Turf On-line auction

may submit their restrictions and use of the facility. Typically, a facility will offer an 18-hole Foursome of golfers including a golf cart. Restrictions when required are clearly described and outlined on the auction page and posted on the winning bidder

certificate.

The MTF will provide embossed / numbered certificates if approved by the host club. A copy of the MTF Certificate will be emailed to all host courses for reference. Host clubs may also

provide their own certificates if preferred.

Thank you for your consideration and your club's support.

Scott Rettmann Eric Davey Alex Piotrowski

TT4Turf Chairperson TT4Turf Committee TT4Turf Committee